

## Pentegra's Kris Krikorian Named 2019 NAPA Top 100 DC Wholesaler

White Plains, NY, September 5, 2019 – Today Pentegra announced that for the fourth year in a row, Kris Krikorian has been named to the list of <u>NAPA Top 100 Defined Contribution (DC)</u> Wholesalers.

The sixth annual list of NAPA's 100 Top DC Wholesalers — the "Wingmen" — were selected by the nation's leading retirement plan advisors from a pool of more than 600 wholesalers nominated by NAPA Firm Partner record keepers and DCIOs. The NAPA list is an industry staple for identifying top tier wholesalers who significantly add value for advisor-partners. These wholesalers represent the top 7% of the industry.

According to John Schafer, Vice President, National Sales Director at Pentegra, "It is an honor to once again have Kris named to the NAPA Top 100 DC Wholesaler list. We congratulate him on this outstanding accomplishment. He is an asset to our team and to the entire Pentegra organization."

An industry veteran, Krikorian joined Pentegra as a Regional Director in 2014. Based in Southern California, he has successfully led Pentegra's retirement plan business development efforts throughout the region. His deep industry knowledge and expertise have been instrumental to his advisor-partners in developing fiduciary outsourcing solutions and Multiple Employer Plans (MEPs) for clients. His focus is on solutions that best bring together the services, fiduciary support, and investment platform to deliver a seamless solution for advisors and their clients and result in retirement plans that deliver successful outcomes for everyone.

The NAPA Top DC Wholesaler is an industry distinction, as it taps the knowledge and experience of NAPA's nearly 12,000 members. The <u>2019 list of top 100 DC wholesalers</u> will also appear in the Fall 2019 issue of the NAPA Magazine.

## **About Pentegra**

Pentegra is a leading provider of retirement planning and fiduciary outsourcing solutions to organizations nationwide. Founded by the Federal Home Loan Bank System in 1943, Pentegra offers a broad array of qualified and non-qualified retirement plan solutions, TPA services and benefits financing solutions using BOLI. In addition, Pentegra, through Pentegra Investors, Inc., also serves the needs of institutional investors, offering investment outsourcing capabilities. For more information, go to <a href="https://www.pentegra.com">www.pentegra.com</a>.

###

Media Contact: Rodi Rosensweig, TheRodiCompany@gmail.com; 203/270-8929